

Book Siskiyou Joint Community College District Administrative Procedures

Section Chapter 2: Governance

Title Student Members

Code AP 2015

Status Active

Adopted October 7, 2008

Last Revised April 14, 2021

Last Reviewed April 10, 2012

Prior Revised Dates 1/26/2016

Origin Superintendent/President

Office President's Office

Next Review July 1, 2025

The student designated as the Student Trustee shall be selected by a general election of the Student Body of College of the Siskiyous, subject to final approval by the Board of Trustees. Procedures for selection shall be as follows:

- A. During spring semester, representatives are elected to the Associated Student Board by a general election of the COS Student Body in accordance with the Associated Student Constitution. One of these persons shall be the Student Trustee Nominee.
- B. The Student Trustee Nominee is submitted to the Board of Trustees for approval at its May meeting and the approved Student Trustee assumes office on June 1.

The term of the Student Trustee shall coincide with the student's term as member of the Associated Student Board and shall terminate on May 31 of the subsequent year. In case of vacancy of the Student Trustee occurring during the regular term of office, a successor shall be chosen by a general election of the Student Body and be subject to the same Board of Trustee approval.

The Student Trustee shall not be liable for any acts of the Governing Board.

Legal Education Code Section 72023.5

Cross References Board Policy 2015